1-megabit
(64K x 16)
5-volt Only
Flash Memory
AT49F1024
AT49F1025
Features
• Single-voltage Operation

AT49F1024/1025
11
AT49F1024 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
45 50 0.1 AT49F1024-45VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 50 0.1 AT49F1024-50VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
55 50 0.1 AT49F1024-55VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1024-55VI 40V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F1024-70VC 40V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1024-70VI 40V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
AT49F1025 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
45 50 0.1 AT49F1025-45JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
55 50 0.1 AT49F1025-55JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1025-55JI 44J Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F1025-70JC 44J Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F1025-70JI 44J Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier Package (PLCC)
40V 40-lead, 10 mm x 14 mm, Thin Small Outline Package (VSOP)